504747543 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4794271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDERS EIKENES	07/11/2017
STEIN OVE ERIKSEN	07/12/2017
JAN TORE KORNELIUSSEN	07/14/2017
EAMONN SHAW	07/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUDDLY AS
Street Address:	GAUSTADALLÉEN 21
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0349

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15632953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-1668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: office@edgetechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: QIN SHI, ESQ., EDGETECH LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 2225 E BAYSHORE ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80871/00700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIN SHI, PHD, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Qin Shi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=US15632953 Assignment (updated)#page1.tif source=US15632953 Assignment (updated)#page2.tif source=US15632953 Assignment (updated)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044732 FRAME: 0671 504747543

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned;

Mr. Anders Eikenes, an individual having a place of residence at Skaujordveien 4A, 1357 Bekkestua, Norway,

Mr. Stein Ove Eriksen an individual having a place of residence at 5A Rathkes Gate, 0558 Oslo, Norway,

Mr. Jan Tore Korneliussen, an individual having a place of residence at Schweigaards gate 92A, 0656 Oslo, Norway, and

Mr. Eamonn Shaw an individual having a place of residence at Færgeportgaten 79, 1632 Gamle Fredrikstad, Norway,

hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to <u>Huddly AS</u>, a company incorporated in Norway and having a place of business at <u>Gaustadalléen 21, 0349 Oslo</u>, <u>Norway</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "<u>INTELLIGENT WHITEBOARD COLLABORATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS</u>", filed <u>June 26, 2017</u> and given serial number <u>15/632,953</u> (Attorney Docket No.: <u>80871.00700</u>) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Page 1 of 3

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

A	Un G	, and	July 11, 2017
Inventor:	Anders Eike		Date
Address:	Skaujordveid		
Citizenship:		stua, Norway	
Witne	ess Name:	Unni Cecilie Nygaard	
Witne	ess Address: _	Skaujordveien 4A, 1357 Bekl	kestua, Norway
Witne	ess Signature:	Jui 98	
		July 11, 2017	
S	ein Occ	enben	July 12, 2017
Inventor:	Stein Ove Er		Date
Address: 5 £	Rathkes ہمکر ا 0558 Oslo, N		
Citizenship:		way	
Witne	ess Name:	Mari Ellefsen Horvli	
Witne	ess Address: _	Rathkes gate 5B, 0558 Oslo	
Witne	ess Signature:	Mari Horoli	
Date		July 12. 2017	

Face Toc Kennelinson		July 14 2017	
Inventor: Address: Citizenship:	Jan Tore Korneliussen Schweigaards gate 92A, 0656 Oslo, Norway, Norway		Date
Witne	ess Name:ess Address: _ ess Signature:	Knut Helge Teppan Korpåsen 81b, 1386 Aske	er
Date:			
Lam	an Th		July 11 2017
Inventor: Address:	Eamonn Sha Færgeportga		Date
Man Coo.	~	Fredrikstad, Norway	
Citizenship:	Norway		
Witne	ess Name: Ja	n Anders Kolshus	
Witne	ess Address: _	Runeveien 1, 1639 Gamle	Fredrikstad, Norway
Witne	ess Signature:	MX	
Date:	July 11 2017	7	

RECORDED: 01/25/2018